

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9755/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2006 in CA No. 8/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANAND PRAKASH AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CANTONMENT EXEC.OFFICER,MEERUT & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions

Date: 21/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to take appropriate steps for deletion of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 stating that they are proforma respondents. Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 seek 4 weeks' time to file counter affidavit. He also undertake to file Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 2. Time is granted upto 30.10.2006.

List the matter on 30.10.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar