

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9755/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2006 in CA No.8/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANAND PRAKASH AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CANTONMENT EXEC.OFFICER,MEERUT & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Subodh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After some arguments, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is permitted to withdraw this petition. We may, however, observe that it would be open to the petitioner to raise before the learned Single Judge in the contempt proceeding all the points which he has taken in this special leave petition and the contempt application shall be disposed of without being prejudice by any observation made in the impugned order passed by the Division Bench.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]

Court Master